OP \$40,00 16559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Consumer Specialties Limited		112/31/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia UK Limited	
Street Address:	Oak House	
Internal Address:	Reeds Crescent, Watford, Herts	
City:	WD24 4QP	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655960	ALBRITECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)472-1551

Email: gcallaghan@colucci-umans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Colucci

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0466

900201867

Signature:	/frank j. colucci/	
Date:	09/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0467

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 09/12/2011